Press Release

For immediate release

Bitlogix® extends technology partnership with Sun Microsystems

Technology partnership between Bitlogix and Sun Microsystems advances NetControl® technology and increases market penetration for software-based room control systems.

Dallas, **Texas**, **USA**, **March 14**, **2009** – Bitlogix Software LLC, a leading provider of software-based network control and management solutions for LCD and DLP projectors and flat panel displays, continues the partnership with Sun Microsystems and extends the collaboration to develop and improve Bitlogix's NetControl technology for future A/V applications. This announcement marks the second anniversary of the companies' partnership.

Sun's Partner Advantage Program for ISVs provides the resources that Bitlogix needs to meet the challenges of today's room control system market. As Sun's partner, Bitlogix gains possibilities to access extensive marketing and sales resources, and the ability to showcase the company and its NetControl solutions to customers in partner directories.

One of the main benefits of being a Sun Associate Partner is the official acknowledgment of the stability and robustness of Bitlogix's advanced projector control and management NetControl® technology on Sun hardware platforms.

"We are delighted to partner with Sun Microsystems and to receive the official acknowledgment of Bitlogix's robust expertise in control Bitlogix Software LLC Press Release, March 14, 2009

and management applications for network projectors and flat panel

displays confirmed by client satisfaction." commented Mr. Robert

Sterzing, President and CEO of Bitlogix Software LLC. "We are

grateful for this opportunity and look forward to working with Sun

technologies to provide better solutions to the ever growing market

needs."

Bitlogix Corporation, based in Frisco, Texas develops and markets

network management software for audio visual equipment to assist in

controlling and maintaining projectors and flat panel displays over a

LAN/WAN. Bitlogix's products are designed for the educational,

government and corporate market to reduce operating costs and to

improve equipment ROI. For additional information please visit

www.bitlogix.com.

All Bitlogix brand and product names are trademarks or registered

trademarks of Bitlogix Corporation and/or its affiliates in the United

States and other countries. Bitlogix LLC (formerly Bitlogix Software

LLC) is affiliated with Bitlogix Corporation. All other marks are the

property of their respective owners.

Press contact:

Bitlogix Corporation

6160 Warren Pkwy Ste 100

Frisco, TX 75034, United States

Phone: +1 (469) 480-8091

Web: www.bitlogix.com

Press graphics: www.bitlogix.com/news/

Page 2 of 2